
 

1 

#S6XR4D6K0DMCVNv1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SERVICES AGREEMENT               

 

This First Amendment to the Services Agreement (“First Amendment”) is effective 

______________________ (“Effective Date”) by and between the City of North Las Vegas, a 

political subdivision of the State of Nevada (“City”), and So. Nev. T.B.A. Supply Co., doing 

business as Ted Wiens Tire & Auto Center, a Nevada corporation (“Provider”). The City and the 

Provider are jointly referred to as the “Parties”. 

 

RECITALS 

 

WHEREAS, on November 8, 2021, the Parties entered into the Services Agreement 

(“Original Agreement”), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A (collectively, the First 

Amendment and the Original Agreement may be referred to as the “Agreement”); 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Compensation Section to increase not to 

exceed amount to Six Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand, Six Twelve Dollars and 00/100 

($677,612.00) following the update NASPO Price List (“New Price List”), a copy of which is 

attached as Exhibit B; 

 

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement shall be amended as described herein. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of 

which the Parties acknowledge, the Parties agree as follows: 

 

AGREEMENT 

 

1. Section 3 of the Original Agreement shall be deleted and replaced with the following: 

 

“Services Provider will provide the Services in varied amount per year as shown 

in Schedule A below, which includes all fees for time and labor, overhead materials, 

equipment, insurance, licenses, and any other costs.  Periodic progress billings will be 

due and payable within 30 days of presentation of invoice, provided that each invoice is 

complete, correct, and undisputed by the City.  The annual not to exceed amount of this 

Agreement will follow the Schedule A provided below.  The total not to exceed amount 

of this Agreement is Six Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand, Six Twelve Dollars and 

00/100 ($677,612.00). 

 

Schedule A: 

Term:  Amount:  

November 18, 2021 - June 30, 2022  $       65,000.00  

July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023  $     132,000.00  

July 1, 2023 - November 17, 2024  $     145,200.00  

November 18, 2024 - November 17, 2025 (First Renewal)  $     159,720.00  

November 18, 2025 - November 17, 2026 (Second Renewal)  $     175,692.00  

TOTAL:  $     677,612.00  

12/27/2022 13:27:13 PST



 

2 

#S6XR4D6K0DMCVNv1 

2. In all other aspects, the parties confirm and re-affirm the terms and provisions of the 

Original Agreement.   

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Provider and the City have caused this First 

Amendment to be executed as of the day and year indicated above.   

 

City of North Las Vegas,    So. Nev. T.B.A. Supply Co.,  

a Nevada municipal corporation   dba Ted Wiens Tire & Auto Center, 

       a Nevada corporation 

          

 

By:                                                By: __________________________ 

      Pamela A. Goynes-Brown, Mayor         Name: ________________________ 

       Title:   ________________________ 

 

Attest: 

 

 

By:                                                         

      Jackie Rodgers, City Clerk 

  

 

Approved as to Form: 

 

 

By:                                                               

Micaela Rustia Moore, City Attorney 

Jennifer Deml
Controller

 

 

 



X



ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?

INSR ADDL SUBR
LTR INSD WVD

PRODUCER CONTACT
NAME:

FAXPHONE
(A/C, No):(A/C, No, Ext):

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

INSURER A :

INSURED INSURER B :

INSURER C :

INSURER D :

INSURER E :

INSURER F :

POLICY NUMBER
POLICY EFF POLICY EXP

TYPE OF INSURANCE LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

EACH OCCURRENCE $
DAMAGE TO RENTEDCLAIMS-MADE OCCUR $PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

MED EXP (Any one person) $

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $
PRO-POLICY LOC PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGGJECT

OTHER: $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

$(Ea accident)

ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) $
OWNED SCHEDULED

BODILY INJURY (Per accident) $AUTOS ONLY AUTOS

HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE
$AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident)

$

OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE

CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $

DED RETENTION $

PER OTH-
STATUTE ER

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $
If yes, describe under

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMITDESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

Y / N

N / A
(Mandatory in NH)

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE    EXPIRATION    DATE    THEREOF,    NOTICE   WILL   BE   DELIVERED   IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

THIS  IS  TO  CERTIFY  THAT  THE  POLICIES  OF  INSURANCE  LISTED  BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.    NOTWITHSTANDING  ANY  REQUIREMENT,  TERM  OR  CONDITION  OF  ANY  CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE  MAY  BE  ISSUED  OR  MAY  PERTAIN,  THE  INSURANCE  AFFORDED  BY  THE  POLICIES  DESCRIBED  HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

THIS  CERTIFICATE  IS  ISSUED  AS  A  MATTER  OF  INFORMATION  ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE  DOES  NOT  AFFIRMATIVELY  OR  NEGATIVELY  AMEND,  EXTEND  OR  ALTER  THE  COVERAGE  AFFORDED  BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.    THIS  CERTIFICATE  OF  INSURANCE  DOES  NOT  CONSTITUTE  A  CONTRACT  BETWEEN  THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:    If  the  certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If  SUBROGATION  IS  WAIVED,  subject  to  the  terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.ACORD 25 (2016/03)

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

$

$

$

$

$

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

5/23/2022

(702) 877-1111 (702) 258-3394

25615

Southern Nevada T.B.A. Supply Company dba Ted Wiens Tire 
and Auto Centers
1701 Las Vegas Blvd
Las Vegas, NV 89104

25658
25674
40517

A 1,000,000

X Y6304J812118COF22 5/22/2022 5/22/2023 100,000

Agg per loc 20mm lim 5,000

PD Ded: $5,000 1,000,000

2,000,000

2,000,000

1,000,000B

8100N4324132214G 5/22/2022 5/22/2023

Comp. Ded: 
$1,000

Coll. Ded: $1,000

5,000,000C
CUP4J8802812214 5/22/2022 5/22/2023 5,000,000

0
D

3457771 5/22/2022 5/22/2023 1,000,000
Y 1,000,000

1,000,000

RE: Operations of the Named Insured
Additional Insured status applies as respects the General Liability policy, per form CGD246 attached.

City of North Las Vegas
2250 Las Vegas Blvd., North
North Las Vegas, NV 89030

TEDWIEN-01 LBROPHY

Cragin & Pike, Inc.
2603 W. Charleston Blvd.
Las Vegas, NV 89102 reception@cragin-pike.com

Charter Oak Fire Ins
Travelers Indemnity Co
Travelers Property Casualty Co. of America
WCF National Insurance Co.

X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X X
X

X

X

X



COMM RCI L G NERAL IAB L TYE A E L

T IS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES T E POLICY. PL ASE READ IT CAREFULLY.H H E

BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED
(Incl des Products-Completed Operations If Required By Contu ract)

Thi e dorseme m dfie urance prov ded under he f o ingn n o n o w

COMM RCI L G NERAL IAB LI Y COVERA E PARTE A E L T G

P O ISIONR V S (1) Any bodily injury", "property dam ge" oa r
"pe onal injury arising out o the pro di g,r nThe ol owing added o SE TI N II – WHO IS ANC O
or a re o prov de, any pro e ionaluINSU EDR
arch te tural engineer ng o urv yingr e

Any person o o gan zat on that yo agree in ar r u
e ce ncl ding:r u

writ en on ract or agreem nt o in lude a ane
addi ional ured o thi Cov rage Part an n e n (a) The preparin approv ng, or fa li g og n

sured, ut onlyn b prepa e or approv ma hopr e p
draw gs opin on reports, urn ea. Wi h re pe to abi ity o bodily injury or r

orders or hange orders or theed"prope ty dam ge that o curs or o "perso alr a r n
prepa g, approv ng, or a n tor n gju a ed by an o fe e that is comm ttedn r u n
prepa e or app ov drawings andr r eubsequent to the igning o that ontract or

ag ee ent and while tha pa o the ontra or m r r pe a io s; andn
ag ee ent in e fe andr m

(b) Su er o y, in pe on, archi ect ral op r u r
b a d only o the ex ent that uch injury on r engineerin a eg

dama e is a ed b a ts o om io o yo og u r n u r
(2) Any "bod inju or "prope ty dam ger r aur ubco tra tor in the perfo m nce o uo n r a o r

caused b ur work an in luded in theo dwork to which the wr ten ont a or agreemenr
"produ ts-com leted o erat on hazardp pappl e Such person or organiza ion doe no
un ess the wr ten ont a o ag ee entr r r mqual fy a an ad itional in ured with re pect od

the independent a o om ions o uch pe a ly requi esr r u to prov de ucho
pe on or organizationr cov rage o that addi ional in ured durine r g

the oli pe iod.p rThe surance pro ded to uch ad onal insured isn d
ubje o he o lo ing p ov sionsw r c. The ad itional insured m st om ly with thed u p

a. the Lim o In uran e o thi Cov rage Part fo lowi g dutiee n s:
hown in the De laratio s ex eed he m nim mn u

(1) Giv us wri ten no e as oon a pra tica lee bm requi ed b the written o tra or n r
o an o cur en e o an o fe e whi h mr r n aag ee ent, the surance prov ded o ther m n
re ult i a clai . To e e en pos ible uchn m haddi ional insured wil be o uch
no ice should in de:um nim m required lim ts. Fo he purpo e ou r

de erm nin whether thi applie theg (a) How, when an where the o cur en ed r
m nim m im requi ed by the wr ten co tra t ou r n r or o fe e too pla e;n
ag ee ent will be o sidered to include ther m n

(b) The nam s and addre e o any inj rede um nim m lim ts o any Umb el a o E esu r r
pe ons an witne e andr dab ty ov rage requi ed o the addi ionale r r

sured by that writ en ont a o agreem nt.n r r e (c) The nature and lo ation o any inj r ou r
Thi prov sion will not increa e the lim o

dama e ari ing out o the o cur en eg r
suran e de cribed in Se tion n III – Lim Of

or o fe e.nIn urance.
(2) a cla m is ma e or "sui brought agaid nb The insurance prov ded o uch addi ional

the ad onal nsureddsured does not ap ly o:n p

CG 2 46 04 19D Pa e 1 o 2g

limited

limitation

© 2018 The Travelers Indemnity Company. All rights reserved.



COMM RCI L G NERAL IAB LITYE A E L

(a) Im e ia ely re ord he pe s o them d (4) Te der the de ense and dem y o anyn n n
cla m or "suit an the date re eiv d; and cla m or "su to any prov derd e o other

suran e which woul ov r uch addi ionaln d e(b) No us a oo a practi able and een
sured o a lo we ov r Howev r, thisn r e eto that we re eiv wr ten noti e o thee

condi ion doe not a ct whethe thee rcla m or "suit a oon a pra able
suran e prov ded to uch addi io aln n

(3) Im e ia ely end us op es o all legalm d sured prima to ot er insurancen r h
pape receiv d in onne on with he lair e m av ila le o uch addi ional insured whi ha b
or "sui ", oopera e wit us in heh cov r that person or a ae

tigat on o e tlem nt o the laim on e r e r name ured a de cribed i Paragraphd n n 4.
de e e against he "sui ", and o herwisen Ot e In uran e o Se tionh r IV – Com e cialm r
com ly wit all pol cy o ditio s.p h n n Ge eral ondit onn C

Pa e 2 o 2g CG 2 46 04 19D

organization

Liability

© 2018 The Travelers Indemnity Company. All rights reserved.




